
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3023
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2004
DEVELOPMENT OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Mehta Shri Bhubneshwar Prasad

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to develop Hazaribagh-Chatra-via-Katkamsandi-Gidhaur and Barkatha to Koderma via Jainagar as National Highway; and

(b) if so, the time by when the work is likely to begin ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

